Microprocessor Supervisory
Circuit in 4-Lead SC70
 ADM6384
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

x x x
Figure 15. Ordering Code Structure
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Type Branding Standard Models Reset Threshold (V) Reset Timeout (ms) Temperature Range Quantity 1
ADM6384YKS29D1-RL7 2.93 1 3k SC70-4 N0J −40°C to +125°C
ADM6384YKS23D3-RL7 2.31 140 3k SC70-4
1 If ordering nonstandard models, complete the ordering code shown in Figure 15 by inserting reset timeout and reset threshold suffixes. Contact Sales for availability
of nonstandard models.
−40°C to +125°C N0J
ADM6384YKS29D3-RL7 2.93 140 3k SC70-4 N0J −40°C to +125°C
ADM6384
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
© 2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D05305–0–7/05(0)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	 FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
	RESET OUTPUT
	MANUAL RESET INPUT
	APPLICATION INFORMATION
	NEGATIVE-GOING VCC TRANSIENTS
	 ENSURING RESET VALID TO VCC = 0 V